CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF LANSING NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, MARCH 10, 2020

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF LANSING, COUNTY OF INGHAM, STATE OF MICHIGAN:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector of the Charter Township of Lansing who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at <u>www.expressSOS.com</u>.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the Township Clerk is **Monday**, **February 24, 2020**.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Lansing Township Clerk's office, located at 3209 W. Michigan Ave., Lansing, MI 48917 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
- Saturday, March 7, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Election Day, Tuesday, March 10, from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE this election is for the purpose of nominating candidates for the office of President of the United States from the Democratic and Republican parties.

PLEASE ALSO TAKE NOTICE that Ingham County and Ingham Intermediate School District will be voting on the following millage proposals as presented and listed below.

INGHAM COUNTY PROPOSALS

- Ingham County Potter Park Zoo and Potter Park Operational Millage Question
- Countywide System of Trails and Parks Millage Renewal Question
- Ingham County Health Services Millage

INGHAM INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT PROPOSAL

• Intermediate School District Special Education Millage Proposal (Restoration of Headlee Reduction)

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY PROPOSAL

• Capital Area Transportation Authority (CATA) Millage Renewal Proposition – City of Lansing, City of East Lansing, Meridian Township, Lansing Township, and Delhi Township

Full text of the ballot proposals may be obtained at the Lansing Township Clerk's office, 3209 W. Michigan Ave., Lansing, MI 48917, telephone: (517) 485-4063. A sample ballot may be viewed at mi.gov/vote.

Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact the Clerk's office.

Susan L. Aten, Clerk Charter Township of Lansing One Issue: February 5, 2020 City Pulse, Affidavit Please